FIRST NAME
Solveig
Jack
Mary
Dina

Joan
James
Ronald (Ron)
Lowell
Wayne
Joseph
Charla
Loetta
Ronald
Robert "Bob"
Donna
John
Marcia
Charla
Dave
Richard "Dick"
Ron
Robert
John
Philip
Stephen
William

Susan (Sue)

NEE/Middle
M
William
Ann
Brandt

Perrenoud
R
F
Eugene
Lee
H
Farnsworth
Lee
Gene
Dennis
Mae
E
M

Bill

LAST
Beckman
Hamilton
Costello

Holgate

Odland
Smalley
Mattice
Larson
Steensma
Floyd
Smith
Munson
Fisher
Thompson
Murphy
Johannsen
Ostrem
Smith
Herrick
Miller
Updegraff
Wichner
Hedland
Helland
Veenker
Kullander

French

WHS DECEASED LIST for 2025

CLASS

50
50
50
51
52
53
53
53
53
53
54
54
55
55
56
56
57
57
57
58
58
58
58
58
59
59
59

59

OBIT LINK
https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/solveig -beckmen
https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/jack -hamilton
https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/mary -costello
https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/dina -brandt-holgate

RED Denotes most recent Passings

htps://www.postbulletin.com/obituaries/obits/joan -m-odland
https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/james -smalley
https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/ronald -ron-mattice
minnehahafuneralhome.com/obituaries/lowell -eugene-larson
https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/wayne -steensma
https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/joseph -floyd
https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/charla -smith
https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/loretta -munson
https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/ronald -fisher
https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/robert -bob-dennis-thompson

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/donna -murphy
https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/john -johannsen
https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/marcia -ostrem
https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/charla -smith

https://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/david -herrick

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/richard -dick-miller

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/ron -updegraff
htps://www.millerfh.com/obituary/robert -wichner

https://adportal.adn.com/adportal/listing/JohnS -Hedland/W0052259.html

https://www.argusleader.com/obituaries/pabd1123483
legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/stephen -veenker-obituary?
www.millerfh.com/obituary/william _-bill-kullander

https://www.hansenfuneralhome.com/obituaries/susan -french

DOD
7/8/2025
1/31/2025
12/25/24
02/22/25

03/10/25
5/26/2025
5/29/2025
6/17/2025
07/02.25
01/14/25
05/24/25
01/13/25
02/09/25
02/11/25
03/17/25
03/11/25
05/24/25
05/24/25
2/27/25?
03/02/25
05/29/25
06/27/25
04/16/25
03/15/25
4/17/25
5/11/25

05/22/25


http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/solveig
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/jack
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/mary
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/dina
http://www.postbulletin.com/obituaries/obits/joan-m-odland
http://www.postbulletin.com/obituaries/obits/joan-m-odland
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/james-smalley
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/ronald-ron-mattice
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/wayne-steensma
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/joseph
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/charla
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/loretta
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/ronald
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/robert-bob-dennis-thompson
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/robert-bob-dennis-thompson
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/donna-murphy
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/donna-murphy
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/john-johannsen
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/marcia-ostrem
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/charla-smith
http://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/david-herrick
http://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/david-herrick
http://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/richard-dick-miller
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/ron-updegraff
http://www.millerfh.com/obituary/robert-wichner
http://www.argusleader.com/obituaries/pabd1123483
http://www.hansenfuneralhome.com/obituaries/susan

